

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 28 OF 2021

**In
STAMP NO. OF**

Sandeep Badriprasad AgrawalPETITIONER

V/S

**Union Of India, Thr. Ministry Of Housing And..RESPONDENT
Urban Affair, New Delhi Thr. Principal Secy.**

And Ots

RADHIKA D. RASKAR for Petitioner

(FOR R 3) for Respondent

CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J

DATE : 17th December, 2021

P.C. :

Returnable date of notice is extended by 04/02/2022

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)