

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO.28 OF 2021

Sandeep Badriprasad Agrawal, Dharampeth, Nagpur

-vs-

Union of India, Thr. Ministry of Housing and Urban Affair, Nirman Bhavan, New Delhi and ors.

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders.

Smt Radhika D. Raskar, Advocate for petitioner.

Shri N. S. Deshpande, Deputy Solicitor General of India for
respondent No.1.

Smt Ketki Joshi, Additional Government Pleader for respondent No.2.

Shri R. O. Chhabra, Advocate for respondent No.3.

Shri Kaustubh Deogade, Advocate for respondent No.4.

Ms Ayushi H. Dangre, Advocate for respondent No.5.

CORAM : A. S. CHANDURKAR AND MRS VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, JJ.

DATE : January 18, 2023

Civil Application (CAO) No.980/2022

The petitioner seeks to place on record subsequent events that have occurred after filing of the Public Interest Litigation.

Though the amendment is opposed by the respondent No.5, the same is granted. Amendment be carried out within a period of one week. Civil Application is disposed of.

Public Interest Litigation No.28/2021

Stand over three weeks to enable the respondents to file reply by way of last chance.

(Mrs Vrushali V. Joshi, J.)

(A. S. Chandurkar, J.)