

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO.28/2021

Sandeep Badriprasad Agrawal

-Vs.-

Union of India and others

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders.

Mrs. Radhika D. Raskar, counsel for the petitioner.

Mr. N.S. Deshpande, Deputy Solicitor General of India for respondent No.1.

Mr. D.P. Thakare, Additional Government Pleader for respondent No.2.

Mr. R.O. Chhabra, counsel for respondent No.3.

Mr. S.K. Mishra, Senior Advocate with Mr. Adarsh Dubey, counsel for
respondent No.4.

Ms. Ayushi H. Dangre, counsel for respondent No.5.

CORAM: A.S. CHANDURKAR & MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, JJ.

DATE : 14.6.2023

The learned Senior Advocate for respondent No.4 submits that the affidavit-in-reply will be filed within a period of one week. The learned counsel for other respondents submit that their replies would also be filed accordingly.

2. Stand over three weeks.

(MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.)

(A.S. CHANDURKAR, J.)

Tambaskar.