

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR**

PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 28 OF 2021

(Sandeep Badirprasad Agrawal vs. Union of India and others)

*Office Notes, Office Memorandum of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or Judge's order

Mrs.Radhika D. Raskar, Advocate for petitioner.
Ms. Meghna Munshi, Advocate for respondent No.1
Mr. D.P.Thakre, Additional G.P. for respondent No.2
Mr. A.C.Dharmadhikari, Advocate for respondent No.3.
Mr. S.K.Mishra, Senior Advocate assisted by Mr.Ayush Sharma,
Advocate for respondent No.4.
Mr. H.D.Dangre, Advocate for respondent No.5.

CORAM : NITIN W. SAMBRE AND ABHAY J. MANTRI, JJ.

DATE : FEBRUARY 21, 2024

Learned counsel for the petitioner has granted time to correct the pagination, so also rejoinder to be placed on record within a period of two weeks.

2) Stand over to **06/03/2024**.

(**ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.)**

(**NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.)**