



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

PIL No.28/2021

(Sandeep Badriprasad Agrawal V/s Union of India and others)

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or Judge's order

Mrs. Radhika D. Raskar, Advocate for petitioner.
Ms. Meghna Munshi, Advocate for respondent no.1.
Mr. D.P. Thakre, Additional Government Pleader for respondent no.2.
Mr. A.C.Dharmadhikri, Advocate with Ms. S.S.Jachak, Advocate for respondent no.3.
Mr. Ayush Sharma, Advocate for respondent no.4.
Mr. H. D. Dangre, Advocate for respondent no.5.

CORAM : NITIN W. SAMBRE AND ABHAY J. MANTRI, JJ.

DATE : MARCH 22, 2024

1. After the counsel for respondent nos. 3 and 4 have concluded their arguments and counsel for respondent no.5 has commenced his argument, because of the Court time was over, the matter has posted for further hearing for today.
2. Mr. Harish Dangre, learned counsel appearing for respondent no.5 submits that so as to save the precious Court's time, he mean to submit that written notes arguments be filed by 26th March 2024, advance copy of which shall be served on the respective counsel for the respondents and the petitioner. He would claim that he shall make every endeavour to conclude his argument on 26th March, 2024.
3. Stand over to 26th March, 2024.

(ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.)

(NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.)