

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 28 OF 2021

**In
STAMP NO. OF**

Sandeep Badriprasad Agrawal ...PETITIONER

V/S

**Union Of India, Thr. Ministry Of Housing And..RESPONDENT
Urban Affair, New Delhi Thr. Principal Secy.**

And Ots

ADV. RADHIKA D. RASKAR for Petitioner

**SHRI DP THAKARE ADDL. GP FOR R/2, ADV. HARISH D
DANGRE FOR R/5 AND SR. ADV. SK MISHRA WITH
ADV. AYUSH SHARMA FO R/4.**

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE NITIN W. SAMBRE
&
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. M. NERLIKAR,
JJ**

DATE : 10th July, 2025

P.C. :

S.O. TO 24/07/2025.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)