



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

**PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO.28 OF 2021**

SANDEEP BADRIPRASAD AGRAWAL

VS

UNION OF INDIA, THR. MINISTRY OF HOUSING AND URBAN AFFAIR, NEW DELHI  
THR. PRINCIPAL SECY. AND OTS

---

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
Appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's orders.*

*Court's or Judge's order*

---

Mrs. Radhika D. Raskar, Advocate for petitioner.

Ms. Meghna Munshi, Advocate for respondent no.1.

Mr. D.P. Thakre, Add.GP.for respondent nos. 2 and 6/state.

Mr. A.C.Dharmadhikri, Advocate and Ms S.S. Jachak, Advocate for respondent no.3

Mr. S. K. Mishra Sr. Advocate a/b Mr. Ayush Sharma, Advocate for respondent no.4.

Mr. H. D.Dangre, Advocate for respondent no.5.

-----

**CORAM : ANIL S. KILOR AND MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, JJ.**

**DATE : 27.11.2025**

Not to be treated as part-heard.

(MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.)

(ANIL S. KILOR, J.)