

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 28 OF 2021

In
STAMP NO. OF

Sandeep Badriprasad AgrawalPETITIONER

V/S

Union Of India, Thr. Ministry Of Housing And..RESPONDENT
Urban Affair, New Delhi Thr. Principal Secy.

And Ots

ADV CHAITALI BHUTE H/F ADV RADHIKA D. RASKAR
for Petitioner

Ms. Meghna Munshi, Advocate for respondent no.1.

Mr. D.P. Thakre, Add.GP.for respondent nos. 2 and 6/state.

Ms S.S. Jachak, Advocate for respondent- no.3

Mr. S. K. Mishra Sr. Advocate a/b Mr.Kabir Jhamb,
Advocate for respondent no.4.

Mr. H. D. Dangre, Advocate for respondent no.5

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ANIL S. KILOR &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAJ D. WAKODE,
JJ**

DATE : 26th March, 2026

P.C. :

By consent, stand over to 17.04.2026.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)